FRESNO COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FRESNO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Students CONCEPTS AND ROLES

The County Superintendent and County Board shall make every effort to maintain a safe, positive school environment and student services that promote student welfare and academic achievement. The County Superintendent and County Board expect students to make good use of learning opportunities by demonstrating regular attendance, appropriate conduct and respect for others.

The County Superintendent and County Board are fully committed to providing equal educational opportunities and keeping the schools free from discriminatory practices. The County Superintendent and County Board shall not tolerate the intimidation or harassment of any student for any reason.

The County Superintendent or designee shall establish and keep parents/guardians and students well informed about rules and regulations related to attendance, health examinations, records, grades and student conduct.

Adopted: 04/16/1998 Amended: 10/15/2020

Legal Reference

Education Code
35160 Authority of governing boards
35160.1 Broad authority of school districts
35291-35291.5 Rules

5000,10/1996; Doc#122626